

MEMORANDOM OF UNDERSTANDING





| THIS AGREEMENT is e | ntered into by and betwe | en the New Mexico Sta | ate Library ("State Lik | brary") and the following State | e Agency: |
|--|--|--|--|---|---|
| WHEREAS it is the State Publications Clea | - | ligation of the State Lik | brary to collect and o | disseminate state publications | s through the |
| WHEREAS state ag Library; and | encies are required to de | eposit thirty copies of a | Il state publications | intended for public distribution | on with the State |
| WHEREAS many st and | ate agencies are limiting | the production of pape | er copies of their pu | blications in order to reduce b | oudgetary costs; |
| WHEREAS the Libr publications. | ary desires to help state a | agencies reduce costs v | while continuing to p | provide access and preservation | on of state |
| THEREFORE, the pa | arties agree as follows: | | | | |
| of NMAC 1.25.10.8 and the State Library will be or sending a working li documents provided. According to NMAC 1.3 the agency to the State | I 1.25.10.9 regarding prove notified when new elect ink to the State Library. Per 25.10.10 the statutory head Library. The Agency will | viding access to docum tronic documents are a ermission to the State I ad of the agency will ar I be responsible for cor | nents created in approvailable by either pro Library to provide ac nnually designate an mplying with all term | will follow the roved formats. The Agency shoviding the document in the access in perpetuity is assumed individual to distribute the property of this memorandum of unitarity in a seffect until January 1, 2 | ould ensure that approved format with all ublications of derstanding. |
| | day of | • | | , | |
| | • | | | nderstanding of all of the par | ties hereto. |
| Eli Guinnee State Librarian | | | | Date | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | Date | |
| Title | | | | | |
| Agency | | | | | |